508441794 03/15/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI98633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Walter Wardrop	03/12/2024
Nicholas Barber	03/12/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Hybrid Energies Alternative Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	6236 205th St	
City:	Langley	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V2Y 1N7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18154744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035463452

Email: marc@bapalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marc Baumgartner

Address Line 1: 2900 NW Clearwater Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Bend, OREGON 97703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Heat002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc Baumgartner	
SIGNATURE:	Marc Baumgartner	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Heat002_Assignmentsigned#page1.tif source=Heat002_Assignmentsigned#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066791 FRAME: 0036

508441794

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Walter Wardrop, an individual residing at 1338 Haywood Ave., West Vancouver, BC, V7T

1V3, and I, Nicholas Barber, an individual residing at 12285 Cardinal Street, Mission BC V4S 1L3 (hereinafter

called the "Assignors") are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements described in U.S. Patent

Application No. 18/154,744 entitled: "INTEGRATED HEAT PUMP SYSTEM", filed January 13, 2023

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention");

And whereas Hybrid Energies Alternative Technologies Inc., a Canadian business at 6236 205th Street,

Langley, BC V2Y 1N7 (hereinafter called the; "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and

interest in and to the said Invention.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledge that they have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over,

andby these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors

and assigns, the entire 100% of the following:

(A) any of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to the Invention described in U.S. Patent

Application No. 18/154,744;

(B) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and

(C) any applications which are non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or

divisionals of U.S. Patent Application No. 18/154,744;

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as

follows: 0% to ASSIGNORS and 100% to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS hereby further sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, 100% of ASSIGNORS'

entireright, title, and interest in and to said Invention in each and every country foreign to the United

States; and ASSIGNORS further convey to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting

from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers,

give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts as ASSIGNEE may require toenable

ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries

foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues

and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

PATENT

REEL: 066791 FRAME: 0037

In testimony whereof ASSIGNORS intending to be legally bound hereunto affix their signature.

ASSIGNORS

Walter Wardrop

Nicholas Barber

(Date)

March 12, 2024

(Date)

REEL: 066791 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 03/15/2024